FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6/93)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMAR	RKS ONLY Attorney's Docket No. 024001-342
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark hereof.	s. Please record the attached original documents or copy
Name of conveying party(ies): Precision Twist Drill Co. Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Winslow Engineering Inc. Address: N7677 Pebbles Lane Fond du Lac. WI 54935
Other: Delaware corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name Other: □ Execution Date: February 24, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	[] Individual(s) Citizenship
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,749,842
Additional numbers attact Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Adrienne L. White Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary 8. Deposit account number: 02-4800
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true Adrienne I. White Name of Person Signing	Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

;-18-2003 14:20 BURNS DOANE 703 836 2021 P.03

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Precision Twist Drill Co., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at One Precision Plaza, Box 9000, Crystal Lake, Illinois 60039(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), adopted and used the trademark 560 TOOL ANALYZER, which is the subject of United States Registration No. 1,749,842, issued February 2, 1993; and

WHEREAS, on February 24, 2003 ASSIGNOR conveyed unto Winslow Engineering Inc., a Wisconsin corporation having a place of business at N7677 Pebbles Lane, Fond du Lac, WI 54935 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the aforesaid trademark 560 TOOL ANALYZER, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, the aforesaid registration therefor and the right to recover damages for past acts of infringement, and is now desirous of confirming and making of record said conveyance.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,
ASSIGNOR confirms that it sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark 560 TOOL ANALYZER, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, the aforesaid Registration

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002701 FRAME: 0244

-18-2003 14:20 BURNS DOANE 703 836 2021 P.04

No. 1,749,842 and the right to recover damages for past acts of infringement, nunc pro tunc as of February 24, 2003.

PRECISION TWIST DRILL CO.

Title:

Date:

RECORDED: 08/18/2003